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So I take what's happened to me incredibly seriously! 
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President Trump please can you investigate 

Seems she has something to say to you President Trump. Please see link above! 

Her attorney is David Boies as you know. 

On Wed, Feb 26, 2025 at 15:31, 

I DONT WANT ONE CENT FRIM THE FBI! 

I WANT YOUR BADGE IN A LITTLE GIFT BOX JUST FOR ME!! 

ARE GOING DOWN!! 

> wrote: 

httplavouislail -purge-underroveriames-Comeyagentc-infiltrated-
Trumps-campaign.html 

On Wed, Feb 26, 2025 at 08:03, wrote: 

Attached are pictures of the fire 6!! WHO THE FUCK TRIED TO BURN MY FATHERS HOUSE DOWN!!! 

KNOW THIS, I WILL FIND YOU!!!! 

PRESIDENT TRUMP, PLEASE PROTECT MY FAMILY! 

On Wed, Feb 26, 2025 at 07:35, > wrote: 

So is obsessed with fire ! 

David and Sigrid, did you tell to do that fire by my Dads house? 

She lived two mins from there house rs's! And of course being my friend knew where they lived!! 

Did you instruct to start that fire? 6 MY PARENTS WERE IN THE FUCKING HOUSE!!! 

On Wed, Feb 26, 2025 at 07:21, 

Hi 

> wrote: 

PLEASE CAN THE FCA AND SECURITIES EXCHANGE AND KASH PATEL INVESTIGATE !! 

Thanks for your email yesterday about the mental health fund I negotiated with Linda Singer myself. 

How extraordinary receiving an email after over year of you being included in every single email! 

So lease can you explain to me why received more in a JP Morgan settlement wiilst ignoring Adam 
Case ant w o is Jes Staleys colleague and the lead plaintiffs my witnesses that I introduced to the attorneys first as per email 
correspondence? 

Knowing that I have a witness who was offered money to discredit M. 

So Gareth Cliff in South Africa is definitely 4 a witness after the interview she did with him. YIPPIE SOMEONE TELL 
GARETH CLIFF WE WILL NEED TO GET HIS TESTIMONY ON EXACTLY WHAT SAID BECAUSE AS I 
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WORKED WITH THE MEDIA THERE ARE ALWAYS MANY MANY BACK AND FORTH CONVERSATIONS BEFORE 
THE ACTUAL INTERVIEW!! 

SO I WANT TO KNOW EXACTLY WHAT CONVERSATIONS WHERE EXCHANGED BEFORE THAT INTERVIEW WHERE 
AFTER FIVE YEARS OF "FRIENDSHIP" NOT ONLY HAS SHE TAPED ALL CONVERSATIONS WHIXH IS GREAT a 
FOR ME BUT GETS PAID A MASSIVE AMOUNT MORE IN A LITIGATION WHERE BY I HAVE AN ENORMOUS OF 
EVIDENCE AGAINST A JP MIRGAN EMPLOYEE, JES STALEYS COLLEAGUE AND IN 2006/2007 JP MORGAN 
ACTUALLY FUNDED MY OWN TRAFFICKING LIKE WTF.....SOMETHING SMELLS FISHY ir? HERE 

AND THANKS AGAIN FOR YOUR EMAIL ON MENTAL HEALTH! YOU CERTAINLY HAVE DONE A REAL JOB 
YOURSELF ON ME AND THE EPSTEIN VICTIMS BECAUSE IF YOU DID THIS TO ME, YOU WILL HAVE DONE IT TO 
OTHERS 

YOU FORGET THIS WAS NEVER JUST ABOUT ME! 

David Boies still your client no?? You did her JP Morgan settlement? How did she buy that house so quickly? 

Even if you are a multimillionaire it takes time due to excessive paper work, attorneys etc. YOU DINT JUST FIND A HOUSE 
AND PURCHASE IT BEFORE YOUR SETTLEMENT IS EVEN IN HER BANK ACCOUNT! 

I DO KNOW SHE HAS CRYPTO?? 

EXPLAIN YOURSELF BECAUSE I REMEBER YOU VERY WELL AT THE FINAL HEARING AND 
EVERYTHING THAT CANE IUT OF YOUR MOUTH!! 

PLEASE CAN THE FCA AND SECURITIES EXCHANGE READ EVERY SINGLE DOCUMENT RELATING TO THE JP 
MORGAN LITIGATION!! 

AND PLEASE FUCK OFF WITH YOUR PRONOUNS! WE ALL KNOW YOU ARE A WOMAN WHICH MAKES 
WHAT YOU DID EVEN WORSE!! 
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07:00 * oil 

1 mff.:age 

USVI Mental Health Fund Information 
be considered through the extended deadline of 
January 15, 2028. There is also a chance that this 
2028 deadline may be extended again, but we do 
not have confirmation of that as of this time. 

Please feel free to share this email with anyone 
you know who was similarly impacted by JE who 
you believe might make use of this USVI Mental 
Health Fund. 

Thank you, and of course, always reach out to me 
or Elise with any questions! 

Warmest regards, 

Simone 

Mediation Privilege - Please Delete If Received In 
Error 

Simone Lelchuk ) 
Mobile 

Pronouns: She/Her 

4:1:4 Repty 

El 2 

ig> Forward 

IC> 
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1 mec.c.tige 

USVI Mental Health Fund Information 

for the USVI Mental Health Fund to cover the cost 
of the treatment. If you have ANY questions about 
this fund please review the website, which has 
answers to many questions, and also do not 
hesitate to contact me or Elise (copied) and we will 
do our best to answer your questions. 

This resource is available both domestically and 
internationally and the fund has the ability to pay in 
foreign currency and / or reimburse directly, so 
even if you do not live in the US but you are 
interested in applying please do so! 

You can find all relevant information, including the 
process of submission at this website: 
www.usvimentalhealthfund.com.

Recently the Attorney General of the United States 
Virgin Islands has agreed to extend the fund 
through January]  2028. Additionally, any 
previous deadline to apply has been eliminated 
and new applications, amendments to existing 
treatment plans, or applications for different 
mental health focused modalities or programs, will 
be considered through the extended deadline of 
January 15, 2028. There is also a chance that this 
2028 deadline may be extended again, but we do 
not have confirmation of that as of this time. 

Please feel free to share this email with anyone 
you know who was similarly impacted by JE who 
you believe might make use of this USVI Mental 

_ . 

El e 
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USVI Mental Health Fund Information 
SL sumone Leicnuk sr Li E-3 Ye‘rerclay 

To: Elise Frejka 

Dear All, 

This is an email with positive news only and 
relates to your eligibility to apply to the fund set up 
by the USVI government to reimburse / pay for 
mental healthcare for certain eligible people who 
have been impacted by JE. 

Anyone receiving this email is NOT currently 
participating in the USVI Mental Health Fund• 
however, you are eligible to apply to the USVI 
Mental Health Fund! 

I want to make sure all of you know about this 
resource. If you are currently seeing a mental 
health provider the USVI Mental Health Fund 
would potentially pay the provider on your behalf 
and / or reimburse you directly. I say "potentially" 
because there is an approval process that you 
need to go through in order to get your treatment 
approved. Also, if you are interested in seeing a 
mental health provider you can find one and apply 
for the USVI Mental Health Fund to cover the cost 
of the treatment. If you have ANY questions about 
this fund please review the website, which has 

El ID 

On Tue, Feb 25. 2025 at 20:57.= > wrote: 

https://www.abc.net.au/news,2025-02-25.thinesc-warships-re-enter-australias-exclusive-economic-zoncil0498 1612 

Trump if China is in Australian waters that means your resources are pulled away deliberately. They could be using this as a 
distraction or deviation tactic!! 
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Beware there is zero reason for China to be there unless they are planning on attacking Taiwan. 

The DEADLINE FOR THE TIAWAN EMBASSY IN SOUTH AFRICA WHERE THEY ARE ALL BEUNG THROWN OUT IS 
HAPPENING NOW!! 

On Tue, Feb 25, 2025 at 18:46, > wrote: 

Cyril where are all the white South Africans in the wonderful inclusive clip I want every one to watch!! 

hilps.//x rom/cyrikamaphocaktatus/IR9431R31039R775R019s=4€ 

https:/knevw.bbc.cominewsJarticles/cwyj1198wy3o.amp 

President Trump, President Putin And President Netenyahu please my darlings would you care to join me on a trip to 
I want to 

FYI IS MY HIME TOO SO DICK DONT GET ANY FUNNY IDEAS! 

Seriously it be fun. I'm actually very boring in real life....i do actually have a whole other life away from this Epstein saga AND 
WOULD VERY MUCH FOR YOU TO MEET THE REAL (the one who is loving, doesn't swear, about to become a 
wife and a mother who puts other people including starters before myself. 

Please A I have so much beauty to show you. 

Cyril you racist cunt attached is a picture of and myself. 

Now who trafficked whom?? 

Cyril is ecause she is black? I WANT YOU TO ANSWER THAT QUESTION!? 

Even though SHE HELPED TRAFFIC ME DO I STILL HAVE TO BEND THE KNEE CYRLI, OPHRA, GAYLE KING AND 
MICHELE BURFORD???? HEY BITCHES!! 

I WANT ALL OF YOU INVESTIGATED AND STEVE AND MICHELE YOU ALING WITH JUDTH CURR FROM 
HARPER COLLINS - YOU ALL ARE FUCKED BECAUSE JUDITH I AM REPORTING YOU ALL!! 
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On Tue, Feb 25, 2025 at 16:26, =I < 

President Trump, 

> wrote: 

Please can you assist with the FCA and the SECURITY EXCHANGE COMMISSION ON ANY FINANCIAL ACTIVITY 
BETWEEN THE BANED DEFENDANTS CYRIL RAMAPOSA AND THE ANC , ZYLENSKI, MACRON AND THE 
BRITISH GOVERNMENT. 
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CYRIL EPSTEIN WAS TRAFFICKING OUT IF SOUTH AFRICA! 

FACT! 

CYRIL HIW MANY GIRLS (ALL WHITE ) HAVE BEEN TRAFFICKED OUT OF SOUTH AFRICA IN THE PROMISE 
OF THINGS LIKE MIDELUUNG CINTACTS ABROAD. 

ITS IlaEMAILS TO ME!! 

PRESIDENT TRUMP AND MR PUTIN OLEASE LIOK AFTER MY FAMILY. 

I WILL BIT LIVE IN FEAR ANYMORE!! 

PRESIDENT TRUMP PLEASE CAN YIU SEND KASH AND THE FBI AND RAID ALL THE MODELLING AGENCIES 
IN SOUTH AFRICA!! 

FUCK YOU CYRIL YOU RACIST PIG! YOU ARE THE RACIST PIG NOT US!! 

HOW MANY GIRLS HAVE BEEN TRAFFICKED OUT OF SOUTH AFRICA! 

PLEASE PRESIDENT TRUMP AND PUTIN CAN YOU WORK TOGETHER! FUCK YOU ZELENZKY YOU PUNK! I 
SEE YOU!! YOU CANNOT HIDE! 

CAN THE FCA AND SECURITY EXCHANGE INVESTIGATE ALL PAYMENTS AND AUDIT THE SHIT OUT OF THE 
CLINTON FOUNDATION AND EVERY SIGNLE THING THEY HAVE DONE IN MY HOME SOUTH AFRICA!! 

I WANT TO KNOW EXACTLY WHAT THE CLINTONS WERE DOING AND ARE STILL DOING NOW!! 

SO CYRIL WHY DO YOU WANT TO TALK TO 
ZYLENSKI ALL OF A SUDDEN HEY!! 

AND I HOPE TYE BIBSTER (NETANYAHU) IS GETTING IN ON ALL THIS!! 

SO PERHAPS WE CAN FILE AND GET AN INTERNATIONAL WARRANT OFARREST FOR MACRON, CYRIL, 
ZYLSENKSI, RISHI SUNAK AND KEIR STARMER FIR AEX TRAFFICKING TOUNG WIMAN AND 
CHILDREN!! 

PLEASE CAN SOMEONE ADD CYRIL TO THIS PICTURE ATTACHED!! 

ALL IN BED TOGETHER LIKE ONE SICK TRAFFICKING FAMILY!! 

YOU ALL MAKE ME SICK! 
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On Tue, Feb 25, 2025 at 15:17, 

FYI, please see attachment below!! 

> wrote: 
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Only God can judge me! 

.10 

0 1! t 

You are a cunt! 
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Some of you are 
sitting at tables. 

YOU WERE 
SENT TO FLIP. 

On Tue. Feb 25, 2025 at 14:45, < wrote: 

I WANT TO MAKE IT KNOWN THAT DAVID SEEMS ON MY LAP. TOP THE PICTURES OF MY{ 
YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVE BEEN DELETED AND ENCRYPTED!! 

THAT 

WELL FUCK YOU, DAVID AND SIGRID. THE PICTURES ARE ON MY PHONE. AND KASH BETTER LOOK AT MY LAPTOP 
AND TELL ME WHY EVIDENCE LIKE THESE PHOTOS KEEP ON DISAPPEARING!!!! 
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YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE!! YOU DID THIS!!! SO ATTACHED ARE THE PHOTOS I WANT USED TO ARREST YOU DAVID, 
SIGRID. BRAD (STANS DEAD. THANK GOD!) JAMES MARSH, JENNIFER FREEMAN ETC!! 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Tuesday. 25 February 2025 at 14:25, MI > wrote: 

TO THE FCA, 

I PRESUME YOU HAVE ALREADY BEEN IN CONTACT WITH SENATOR MARSHA BLACKBURN!! 

PLEASE NOTE TO THE FCAAND THE SECURITIES COMMISSION. 

PLEASE CAN YOU CALL MARSH BLACKBURN IMMEDIATELY!! IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN WORKING WITH HER, I ASK 
WHY NOT!!! 

ALINA, I HAVE SENT YOU AMPLE EVIDENCE; PLEASE CAN YOU BRIEF THE COMMISSIONERS SO THEY ARE UP TO 
SPEED? 

NO TRIAL IS TO PROCEED WITH EVERY SINGLE PERSON I HAVE NAMED AS WITNESS! 

NO WAY IS THERE GOING TO BE YET ANOTHER MISCARRIAGE OF JUSTICE. AND I ACCUSE YOU. DAVID AND SIGRID 
BRAD AND CO, OF USING THE EPSTEIN VICTIMS AS POLITICAL PAWNS AND PROFITING OFF US!! 

HOW MANY HUNDREDS OF MILLIONS HAVE ALL YOU ATONERNEYS MADE!!!! 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Tuesday, 25 February 2025 at 14:13, 

DAVID, SIGRID. MACRON, ANNE CLAIRE 

WHO IS RICHARD LEVITT? 

PLEASE FIND ATTACHED MORE VOICE RECORDINGS!! 

> wrote: 

PLEASE CAN KASH PATRL. THE FCAAND THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISION FIND OUT FROM ANNE CLAIR 
LEJEUNEAC, THE LEAD PROSECUTOR PLEASE FORWARD THAT EMAIL FROM RICHARD LEVITT, AND I HOPE FOR 
YOUR SAKE YOU DID NOT DELETE IT BECAUSE ANNE YOU WILL BE IN HUGE TROUBLE!! 

PLEASE FIND ATTCHED THE FRENCHB JOURNALIST CALL REGARDING RICHARD LEVITT. MACRON DO YOU HAVE 
ANY IDEA HOW MUCH TROUBLE YOU ARE IN!! 

On Tue. Feb 25, 2025 at 13:43, > wrote: 

HELLO ZYLENSKI, JOE BIDEN, PUTIN, TRUMP, MACRON, KEIR, RISHI, BORIS AND DAVID BOIES AND 
CYRIL. 

YOU KNOW GOD MADE WOMAN FOR A REASON. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED VOICE RECORDING OF 
ANOTHER ROTTEN ATTORNEY, JENNIFER, WHO CONFIRMS I AM NOT THE ONLY VICTIM WHO IS 
HAVING EVIDENCE DELETED AND TAMPERED WITH!! 

I WANT TO KNOW WHO TRIED TO BURN MY FATHERS HOUSE DOWN TO SILENCE ME!! 

ONE OF THE REASONS GOD MADE WOMAN IS TO STOP • YOUR MALE TESTOSTERONE BULLSHIT 
AND RESTORE ORDER! 

CAN THE FCA, SECURITY, AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION INVESTIGATE MACRON, ZYLENSKI, JOE 
BIDEN, DAVID BOIES, ETC., IMMEDIATELY? 

tingsfiwww clailymagaulsiaratidar yThyr-7elensltyy-secret•NYC•meetingalatorgar&oogkr. 
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ZYLENSKI, IN LIGHT OF THE TRAFFICKING THAT IS OCCURRING IN UKRAINE, 
SET UP BY JEAN LUC BRUNEL, I WANT ALL YOUR ASSEST INVESTIGATED AT 
JP MORGAN!!! 

ZYLENSKI WHAT IS THIS 0.0pWwww 1mntheragencynnrramorlal5/ 

ONE MOTHER MODELLING AGENCY. 

I AM VERY AWARE HOW LUCRATIVE TRAFFICKING IS, JUST ASK JAMIE DEMON!! 

WE ALL KNOW WHAT AND WHO IS INVOLVED, AND I WOULD LIKE YOU, DAVID, TO EXPLAIN WHY 
YOU AND THE ATTORNEYS ADVERTED IN BOTH RUSSIA AND UKRAINE FOR VICTIMS TO COME 
FORWARD! 

LET ME EXPLAIN SOMETHING TO ALL OF YOU. EPSTEIN DOESN'T WIN! I DO! 

DAVID BOIES. HUNTER BIDEN WORKED FOR YOU DOING WHAT EXACTLY?!!!! WHAT THE FUCK DID THAT 
DISGUSTING RETROBAIT DO FOR YOU. DAVID. HE EARNED QUITE A HANDSOME SUM FROM BOIES SHILLER, 
DOING WHAT EXACTLY!! 

DAVID. I WANT EVERY SINGLE LITTLE INVESTMENT AND BUSINESS DEAL YOU DID IN POLAND, UKARAIN AND 
ELSEWHERE INVESTIGATED! 

NOW, WHY DID YOU ADVERTISE FOR UKRAINIAN AND RUSSIAN VICTIMS? SO LET ME GET THIS RIGHT: YOUR 
ATTORNEYS STEAL FROM THE VICTIMS. AND HOW MUCH COMPENSATION WERE BOTH THE UKRAINIAN AND 
RUSSIAN VICTIMS AWARDED!!!! 75K WHILST YOU BASTARD ATTORNEYS STEAL 109 MILLION!!! 

YOU, DAVID, YOU MATEY, I FUCKING HOPE AND PRAY YOU GET WHAT IS COMING TO YOU!! 

WHO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE HEN I WAS IN HIDING??? YOU ARE, 
AND I HOPE YOU GET CHARGED FOR PREMEDITATED MURDER, YOU KNEW I WAS VULNERABLE!! EVERYTHING 
YOU DID WAS DESIGNED TO HURT ME!! 

WHAT DID YOU DO TO STEFAN BLOOM, DAVID, AND SIGRID? WELL, CYRIL, WE ARE RACKING UP QUITE A 
GROUP OF SOUTH AFRICANS TO TESTIFY. AREN'T WE CYRIL!! 

YOU NEVER TOLD ME WHAT WAS IN STEFAN BLOOMS REPORT, DAVID AND SIGRID. I WANT TO SEE WHAT 
MY THERAPIST WROTE TO YOU. EVERY SINGLE THING YOU DID WAS TO HARM ME, INCLUDING SABOTAGING 
MY THERAPY AND LYING. YOU DO KNOW THAT EVERY SINGLE PERSON IS GOING TO HAVE THEIR FINANCIALS 
LOOKED AT, RIGHT? FINANCIAL INCENTIVES OVER INTEGRITY HEY DAVID!! 

DAVID, MACRON AND SIGRID, WHO IS RICHARD LEVITT, THE ATTORNEY I HAVE NEVER SPOKEN TO, WHO 
WROTE ON MY BEHALF TO ANNE TELLING HER I'M NOT TO TESTIFY IN THE JEAN LUC BRUNEL TRAIL IN 
FRANCE? 

SIGRID, PRECISELY HOW MANY TRIPS, MY DEAR, DID YOU MAKE TO FRANCE? 

DAVID, MACRON AND SIGRID, WHO IS RICHARD LEVITYT? 

MR TRUMP AND PUTIN, EPSTEIN ALWAYS SAID HE WOULD HURT MY FAMILY. DAVID, YOU CAME CLOSE TO MY 
FAMILY AS PER THIS EMAIL, DIDN'T YOU!! PLEASE MAY I ASK YOU TO PROTECT THEM, MR PUTIN AND TRUMP. 
PLEASE!! 

On Tue, Feb 25, 2025 at 08:27, 

Please can you two refrain from sucking each others dick publicly! 

Surely you can do that in private! Hey Elon and Jamie. 

Jamie Demon JP Morgan deleted all of-and your emails. That's is illegal! 

Jamie Demon you're a fucking monster! That whole litigation is bull shit! 

> wrote: 
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Where are the other 200 Epstein victims!! 

So Elon whilst Trump and Kash Patel they are going to hold the Epstein ring accountable that would mean being 
inclusive of Jamie Demon and JP Morgan. 

So you sucking Demons dick publicly is saying something completely different to what has been promised by Trump 
and his team to not only myself and the other Epstein victims but to the world about accountability. 

Elon you and Sergey were both subpoenad in that litigation. 

Sergey and Anne Wijiki were in Jeffereys island just after new years in 2007. 

Igor, Maxwell, Miles and Cathy Alexander, and are all witnesses because they 
were all there. 

I have the original disk that Jean LUC Brunel gave me all time stamped. He also gave a disk to 

DAVID BOLES, SIGRID AND BRAD YOU KNOW ALL OF THIS SO WHATS GOING ON!! 

and 

AND AS I AM PART OF THE CLASS I SUGGEST YOU START ANSWERING SOME SERIOUS QUESTIONS 
DAVID BOLES BECAUSE NOT ONLY DID YOU GET YOUR LEGAL FEES PAID YOU AND THE OTHER 
ATTORNEYS PROFITED $109 MILLION WHICH WAS FOR THE US THE VICTIMS!! 

AS YOU WERE MY ATTORNEY I DEMAND YOU ANSWER FOR YOURSELF!! 

COME ON DAVID HEY BIG BOY, YOU CAN DISCREDIT ME PRIVATLY! 

GROW A FUCKING PAIR OF BALLS AND YOU WRITE AN OP ED LIKE STAN WROTE ON MY BEHLAF 
ON HOW YOU SAVED ME TO HELP YOUR IMADGE WHEN THE HARVEY WEINSTEIN STUFF CAME 
OUT!! 

SO DAVID HOW EXACTLY DIS YOU SAVE ME THEN?? AND YOU SAY WHAT YOU NEED TO SAY BUT 
PUBLICALLY YOU FUCKING COWARD! 

WHAT EXACTLY DID YOU LEGALLY DO ON MY BEHALF OVER THE MANY YEARS OF 
REPRESENTATION OTHER THEN PEVERT THE COURSE IF JUSTICE AND SILENCE ME!! 

ALSO DAVID WHAT COMMON INTERESTS COULD YOU AND POPE FRANCES HAVE OTHER THEN 
DOING THE SAME THING YOU HAVE DONE TO THE CATHOLIC VICTIMS LIKE THE EPSTEIN VICTIMS 
LIKE THE META VICTIMS!! 

SO BEST YOU GET TALKING DEABLOUS BOLES! 

HAND OVER ALL MY LITIGATION DOCUMENTS!! 

On Mon, Feb 24, 2025 at 13:27, I= wrote: 
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NOT ONLY HAVE YOU DELETED EVIDENCE, DAVID SIGRID WHY IS THE REST OF MY EMAILS ETC ALL 
ENCRYPTED WITH THIS WEIRD CODE STUFF? 

HOW DO YOU HAVE ACCESS TO MY DATA AND DEVICES??? 

ATTACHED ARE EMAILS, WHO AGAIN SHOULD BE TESTIFYING!! AND AS PER BRADS EMAIL, I 
GOT "THE HIGHEST SETTLEMENT' WHAT A LOAD OF SHIT SO, ANY OF YOU EVER EVER EVER SAY I 
AM NOT CREDIBLE, ESPECIALLY YOU, DAVID, SIGRID AND CO , YOU ARE FINISHED, FINITO, CAPUT, ZIPPO'D 
OUT OF HERE! 

WHY? BECAUSE YOU ARE THE VERY LAWYERS THAT REPRESENTED ME IN MY OWN LITIGATION DIPSHITS!! 
IF YOU DIDN'T BELIEVE ME YOUWOULD HAVE GONE TO THE LENGTHS TO SILENCE ME BECAUSE YOU KNOW 
DAMN WELL I WAS NOT MEDICALLY FIT TO SIGN THAT AGREEMENT!!! 

NOW, WHY WAS I NOT MEDICALLY FIT TO SIGN MY SETTLEMENTAGREEMENT AFTER TWO YEARS OF YOUR 
MIND GAMES AND PSYCHOLOGICALABUSE GUYS? WHY DAVID? SIGRID? 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Monday, 24 February 2025 at 13:06, wrote: 

SIGRID, DAVID, BRAD, BRITNEY, PAUL CASSELL JENNIFER FREEMAN, I PRSUME YOU HAVE 
NOT BEEN INVOLVED IN THIS LITIGATION. 

IF YOU HAVE AND HAVE SAID ONE BAD THING ABOUT ME TO ANY SINGLE HUMAN BEING, I WANT YOU TO 
KNOW YOU ALLARE STUFFED!!!! 

BRADS WORDS EXACTLY - PLEASE SEE EMAILS ATTACHED! 

SO DAVID, SIGRID AND BRAD AND CO, HOW CAN YOU DISCREDIT ME?? YOU ARE THE VERY LAWYERS THAT 
REPRESTED ME YOU ARSHOLES!!! 

"As I have explained in the past, and presumably Sigrid has as well, you received one of the highest settlements against 
Jeffrey Epstein in the past." 

ATTACHED ARE rEAMILS AND MY PHOTOS OF HERS I I  EMM MUST BE A WITNESS! 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Monday, 24 February 2025 at 08:28, =I wrote: 

President Trump, 

Very rarely have I felt anger like this. Please can you help me gather a group of attorneys to take Cyril and the 
ANC to court!! 

Cyril who is How did buy her house in Hout Bay so quickly and efficiently. 

When you find IM ask her where she spent Christmas Day 2006? 

Well she spent it with me in as apartment where I cooked her and an Eastern European friend of her roast 
chicken. The same building was livin in and the same building I think was in as and I 
were both picked up together as per email! Ask about Adam! 

You see not only did  receive $125 k more in the settlement which the administrator came 
up with and then the judge signed off on she bought a house (baring in mind we have been "soul sister" for five 
years and never knew a thing about the house until she bought it and moved like in one month of receiving her 
settlement. She then after 5 years discredits me publicly after getting a big pack more in her settlement and a 
house at literally lightning speed and mentions it to Sigrid, I have the email but she told me she wasn't speaking 
to Sigrid. 

Now my brother and I got together and purchased a house for my mum so I've just gone through the purchasing 
process of a property for the first time. 

Cyril how did buy the house in 
lawyer she stopped speaking too??). 

so quickly? She even mentioned it in an email to Sigrid (the 
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Sigrid didn't you guys make a trip to South Africa I remember ? Perhaps Kash can find out! I remember all you 
attorneys went to an Africa together for a "holiday"! 

Where is M!! I hope you Sigrid and David lierally bum in hell. Like I would not piss on you if you were on 
fire! 

You were my attorneys and you ALL SHOULD BE ARRESTED FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT! 

AS FOR JUDGE RACOFF HE HAS SOME SERIOUS EXPLAINING TO DO! 

PLEASE CAN THE FCA AND THE JUDGE READ THE TRANSCRIPTS OF THE FINAL HEARING 
IN THE JP MORGAN LITIGATION! 

NOW WHERE IS ADAM! 

On Sun, Feb 23, 2025 at 09:48, 

Please find attached photos. 

; tab, 

; tab, 

; tab, 

; tab, 

; tab, 

;;; 

wrote: 
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On Sun, Feb 23, 2025 at 09:41, < wrote: 

Please find attached ALL ORIGINAL PHOTOS OF ADAM CASTELLANI, LESLIE BENZIES, 
PETER LAMBRACIS, AND CYRIL YOU NAUGHTY NAUGHTY SOUND OF GUN MAN, WHO ELSE DO YOU 
SEE IN THESE PHOTOS CYRL? WELL, IN THE PHOTO, YOU WILL SEE TWO SOUTH AFRICANS. ONE 
WHITE AND ONE BLACK. MMMMM, I GUESS TO YOU, CYRIL, ONLY IS SOUTH AFRICAN??? 

WHICH COLOUR DO YOU THINK HELPED TRAFFICK THE OTHER AND CYRIL? WHERE IS I= SHE 
WAS NAMED AS A WITNESS IN MY CASE AS PER HER REFERENCE TO A COURT ORDER FROM COURT 
DOCUMENTS,' 

PLEASE SEE SCREEN SHOTS. HER EARLY EMAILS HAVE ALSO BEEN DELETED OF THAT EMAIL FROM 
2006/2007 AND ONWARDS! 

Kash please can you make sure Sergey Brin in no way it deletes or tampers with any evidence. 

Kash you must take my lap top too because you will find that all photos of have been 
deleted from my files. 

The photo file empty. I have repeatedly said that evidence was being deleted off my apple devices as it 
happens. 

I have the original photos so jokes on you because I'll be resending AGAIN ALL THE PHOTOGRAPHIC 
EVIDENCE! 

KASH, ISN'T IT HIGHLY ILLEGAL TO DELETE EVIDENCE OFF ANOTHER PERSON'S DEVICES?? 

JENNIFER FROM MERSON LAW CONFIRMED THAT I AM NOT THE ONLY VICTIM THAT HAS 
HAD EVIDENCE DELTED. YOU ALL GOT THE VOICE RECORDING! 

SO KEIR, ARE YOU RESPONSIBLE FOR DELETING ADAMS' PHOTOS? SOMEONE IS!!! ARE YOU 
GOING TO SEND THE THOUGHT POLICE AROUND KEIR!!? 

GOOD! BECAUSE I HAVE LOTS OF THOUGHTS ON MANY DIFFERENT TOPICS, AND YOU ARE 
ONE OF THEM!! WHERE ARE THESE NAUGHTY THOUGHT POLICE OFFICERS KEIR? I WANT 
ONE!! OR I COULD JUST LET THE FCA /FCC AND KASH DO THERE JOB. SO AWESOME HE GOT 
THE JOB. 

YOU TELL ME, KEIR, WHEN CAN I EXPECT A CALL TO MAKE A VICTIM STATEMENT, 
CONSIDERING I BECAUSE OF THE LIKES OF YOU!! 

NOT ONE ADAM PHOTO ON MY LAPTOP!! NOT ONE! 

OH, AND KEIR, I KNOW WHAT HAPPENS TO THE UK IN A DECADE. AND YOU'RE FUCKED! 
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On Sun, Feb 23, 2025 at 07:58, wrote: 

Hello Keir Starmer. 

I want you to arrest me or at least send the police round from the UK because you are CUNT. 

11111=112aUCSIallymail co uldnews/article-14424959/Knoek-knork-Thougbt-Police-thousandc•crimirials-
uninvestigated-detectives-call-grandmother-crime-went-Facebook-criticise-Labour-councillors•centre-
th pe-Die-WhatsApp-scandal-exposed-MoS.html 

Why are you a cunt KEIR and RISHI and PETER MANDELSON because you have all profited on the rape 
and sex trafficking of children and young woman. 

I ALSO KNOW BACK DOOR DEALS HAVE BEEN DONE REGARDS TO ME. 

Please do send the police because for almost a decade I've tried to give you my statement! 

httaautslailymail co uktriews/article- 14424959/K nork-knoek-Thougbt-Police-thousands.criminals-
uninvestigated-detectives-call-grandmother-crime-went-Facebook-criticise-Labour-councillors-centre-
SI -ve-Die-WhatsApp-scandal-exposed-MoS.html 

NOW WHERE IS ADAM CASTELLANI KEIR STARMER! 

ALSO WHI IS THE PRIME MINISTER THAT NAMED IN HER TESTIMONY!! 

I WANT THAT PRIME MINISTER NAMED AND INVESTIGATED IMMEDIATELY!! 

IF HER WORD IS GOOD ENOUGH FOR ANDREW HER WORD IS GOOD ENOUGH FOR THE REST 
SURLEY!! 

HOW ABOUT EDUD BARAK? ANOTHER ONE WHO RAPED-

PLEASE CAN THE FCA AND FCC INVESTIGATE ALL OF THOSE NAMED PLEASE!! 

MUST DEFINITELY a TESTIFY! ALSO PLEASE CAN YOU INVESTIGATE 
HER CHARITY WHERE BY BOUES AND EDWARDS ARE ALL PARTNERS!! 

hOpr//www timesofisrael comlwoman-saykepstrin-foreed-hento-have-sex-with-former-pmbaratampt 

SI Ts://www.timesofisrael.com/ehud-barak-met-with-jeffrey-epstein-dozens-of-times-flew-on-private-plane-

WE HAVE HAD YEARS AND YEARS OF FUCK FACE AND ITS TIME SHE GETS OFF 
HER ARSE AND DOES SOME WORK FOR HER MONEY!! 

CAN WE CHECK HER BANK ACCIIHBT PLEASE TOO!! KASH YOO WELCOME TO MINE 
ANYTIME AND I ALSO GIVE YOJ PERSMIASION TO LOOK AT ALL MY SEARCH ENGINE 
HISTROY TOO. 

I WANT KASH TO LITERALLY TAKE EVERYTHING OF MINE, INVESTIGATE EVERYTHING I 
HAVE RESEARCHED FOR THE LAST DECADE ON GOOGLE OR YAHOO BECAUSE I KNOW 
THAT KASH PATEL WILL DO THE SAME FOR ALL THOSE NAMED!! 

I GIVE YOU PERSMISSIOM AND NOW THE REST MUST TOO. IF THEY HAVE ANY ISSUE KASH, 
THEY HAVE SOMETHING TO HIDE!! 

hitatthanilauvmail co ukinews/article-14407759/imp/FBI-British-police-Axelaudakubanas•Googigz 
Microsoft him! 
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WHY YOU AND THE BRITISH POLICE DIDNT DO THIS IN THE FIRST 
PLACE BAFELS ME!! 

ALSO CAN THE FCA GET A FULL LIST OF EVERY SINGLE GUEST THAT ATTENDED THE PARTY 
( BEATRICE'S 18th)AT BUCKINGHAM PALACE!! 

PICTURES ATTACHED! WHO ELSE ATTENDED THAT PARTY KEIR SMARTER AND RISHI? 

WAS CHARLES THERE? KING CHARLES WHERE YOU AT THE PARTY HANGING AROUND 
WITH THAT LOT!! 

ANY ROYALS WE SHOULD KNOW OF THAT WHERE THERE? 

SO WHAT CONFUSES ME IS AT THE TOP ALL OF YOU ARE FRIENDS! 

DAVID BOLES I HAVNET GOT MY HEAD ROUND THIS WHOLE THING I HAVE TO BE 
HONEST BECAUSE YOUR CLIENT HARVEY WEINSTEIN WAS FRIENDS WITH THE ROYALS AT 
THE SAME TIME YOU WERE REPRESENTING HIM?? 

LOTS OF PHOTOS OF HARVEY WITH THE ROYAL FAMILY. SO HOW CAN YOU REPRESENT 
HARVEY WHO WAS FRIENDS WITH THE ROYAL FAMILY THEN GO AFTER THE SAME FAMILY 
THAT YOUR CLIENT AND FRIEND IS CLOSE FRIENDS WITH?? 

YOU WERE REPRESENTING HARVEY WEINSTEIN WHILST YOU WERE REPRESENTING ME IN 
MY LITIGATION AND AND IN HERS ALL AT THE SAME TIME!! 

HUH 0.....DOESNT ADD UP DOES IT. 

https://www.dailymail.co.uktnews/article-14424959/ICnock-knock-Thought-Police-thousands-criminals-
uninvestigated-detectives-call-grandmother-crime-went-Facebook-criticise-Labour-councillors-centre-
lF we-Die-WhatsApp-scandal-exposed-MoS.html 

On Fri, Feb 21, 2025 at 12:02, < > wrote: 

To The FCA, FCC, Cyril and to Kash 

I would like to name two very important witnesses that you will get ample information I know for a fact! 

Again no investigation can proceed without their testimony! 

Cyril please can you assist Kash Patel, the FCA and the FCC with getting witness testimony from 
Miles and Cathy Alexander the Estate managers of Epstein Island! 

No longer will you protect them Cyril and if you do I want you arrested! 

Where are mikes and Cathy Alexander Cyril!! 

I want to know exactly who was in the island and they two were named witness in my own litigation. 

David why did you never dispose them when I asked you to? 
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On Fri, Feb 21, 2025 at 10:44, C > wrote: 

Kash you can have access to all my emails, bank accounts, text messages, WhatsApp messages, social 
media accounts everything. 

another of David Boies and Brads "clients" also has 415 years of recorded conversations 
so please do listen to each one because I'll need them to please for when this goes to court. 

As for client attorney privilege here, there is NONE!! 

ACTUALLY LESS THEN NONE, LIKE MINUS INFINITY IF THAT EVEN EXISTS IS THE 
AMOUNT OF CLIENT ATTORNEY PRIVILEGE HERE ESPECIALLY AS SOMEONE LIKE 
DERSHOWITZ SHOULD NEVER EVER HAVE BEEN PROVIDING LEGAL SERVICES TI 
ANDREW AND THE ROYAL FAMILY IN THE FIRST PLACE ESPECIALLY IN AN ON GOING 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION! YOUR A BUNCH OF PUNKS IS WHAT YOU ARE WHO CANT 
KEEP IT IN YOUR UNDERPANTS WHIXH IS WHY YOU ALL ARE STILL A THTEAT TO 
CHILDREN AND YOUNG WOMAN. 

DERSHOWITZ I WAS TOLD DIRECTLY BY LISA WHI WORKED IN THE NETFIX 
SERIES FILTHY RISH THAT ANOTHER VICTIM CAME FORWARD SAYING THAT YOU 
SEXUALLY ABUSED THEM AND CONFESSED THIS TO LISA SO KASH PLEASE 
CAN YOU TAKE A WITNESS O FROM LISA 

AS THIS DOES INVOLVE ME I REQUEST A FULL TRANSCRIPT OF EXACTLY WORD FOR 
WORD WHAT WAS SAID IN THESE EXACHGES BETWEEN DERSHOWITZ AND THE ROYAL 
FAMILY! 

AS IS MY LEGAL RIGHT UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES TO HAVE THEM! 

ALSO AS I HAVE DEMONSTRATED THAT THE ATTORNEYS HAVE NOT PROVIDED 
ADEQUATE OR EQUAL SERVICES TO THE CLASS ESPECIALLY AS IM AWARE THERE IS A 
CURRENT CLASS ACTION GOING ON THERE IS ZERO CLIENT ATTORNEY PRIVILEGE FOR 
THE ATTORNEYS AND OTHER EPSTEIN VICTIMS AND ACCOMPLICES! ZERI DAVID BOIES, 
SIGRID AND BRAD. 

KASH PATEL PLEASE CAN YOU WORK ALING SIDE THE FCA AND THE FCC! 

PLEASE HELP US KASH A 

On Fri, Feb 21, 2025 at 09:57, C > wrote: 

Kash Patel as you know I wanted to sue the FBI. After my years and years of experience/ evidence I 
have more than enough evidence. 

Kash I would like to work with you. My objective has still remained the same from when I first came 
forward which was to acquire justice and to stop the perpetrators whom are yet to be convicted harming 
other children and young woman. 

I didn't sign up for this when I first came forward but I WILL FINISH IT providing you are the good 
guy you say you are and I'm willing to put all my faith and trust in you. 

I do want a full investigation into Prince Andrew and his families involvement in perverting the course 
of 'ustice especially as it's the same family, same sec trafficking ring, 

'n fear of retribution and I've noticed there have been quit 
an ou frica!! 

Hey William! Scumbag and I don't care if Yrumo likes you you are still a scumbag and I know your 
game mate!! 

ANY INTERACTION THAT DERSHOWITZ AS A NAMED DEFENDANT AND PRINCE ANREW 
ANOTHER NAMED DEFENDENT MUST BE THOROUGHLY INVESTIGATED AS THIS 
BREAKS ALL INTERNATIONAL LAW UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES ANDUSNT EVEN THE 
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ALLOWED LEGALLY IN THE US SO I DONT KNOW WHY DEABLOUS BOYS DUDNT PICK 
UP ON THIS??? 

DAVID CAN YOU EXPLAIN YOURSELF PLEASE! 

THEY DO NOT GET FREE PASSES BECAUSE IF WHO THEY ARE AND THERE AHOULD 
HAVE BEEN ZERO CONTACT NEVER MIND DERSHOWITZ PRIVIDING LEGAL SERVICES 
TO THE ROYAL FAMILY UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES! 

NOW I APPRECIATE PRESIDENT TRUMP IS A FAN OF THE ROYAL FAMILY HOWEVER THE 
SAME LAW SHOULD APPLY TO ALL. 

PLEASE CAN YOU ALSO INTERVIEW 
WHERE EVER SHE MAY BE!! 

On Fri, Feb 21, 2025 at 09:05, =I 

Congratulations te Kash 

hupc://x romherias x/statum/18926562586849608779s=46 

Best video ever of you! YOU ROCK! 

ANOTHER EPSTEIN EMPLOYER 

wrote: 

Please may I report to you and please can you investigate ALL THE FBI AGENTS 
INCLUDING DAVID BOIES, SIGRID, BRAD EDWARDS, BRITNEY, 
JENNIFER FREEMAN, ROBERT LEWIS, GLORIA ALLRED AND H GHTER 
LISA BLOOM!! 

Please A please can you start the interview all the E stein iris AGAIN with the knowledge that not 
ALL are victims but employees like ETC! 

On Thu, Feb 20, 2025 at 13:59, 

Please find attached photos of 

HE MOVED IN!! 

On Thu, Feb 20, 2025 at 13:48, 

in MY HOUSE IN 

> wrote: 

> wrote: 

hilpsilwwwrbsnews com/ampichicagotnews/thomasprit7kentyatt-billionairetjefftex&pctrin-
documents/ 
htts://x.com/endwokenessistatusil892444058510893406?s=46 

I also put forward Thomas Pritzket and the Pritzket family as named witnesses!! 

Gayle King PREHAPS to can tell the FCA what you know about Thomas Pritzket and his 
involvement with Epstein? 

ANY BUSINESS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PRITZKET FANILY MUST BE INVESTIGATED 
IMMEDIATELY! 

denial-1857891 
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Again ANY CASE OR TRIAL FOR THAT MATTER CANNOT GO FORWARD WITHOUT 
FULL TESTIMONY IN A COURT IF LAW!! 

On Thu, Feb 20, 2025 at 13:33, I= > wrote: 

There are no words to describe today. No words will do any justice for the pain Isreal is feeling 
and especially of the loved ones that lost those in the 7th October MAMMA ATTACK! 

I DONT WANT TO MAKE THIS SAD HORRIFIC DAY ABOUT ME BUT YOU SHOULD 
KNOW THAT I HAVE INCLUDED ADVOCATE TEMBEKA NGCUKAITOBI WHO IS 
INE IF THE SOUTH AFRICAN ADVOCATES IN THE CASE AGAINST ISREAL!! 

I REPEATEDLY WENT TO SOUTH AFRICA FOR HELO AND PHINED THE OFFICE OF 
WHERE HE WORKED AND GIVEN THIS EMAIL ADDRESS 

TO DATE I HAVE NOT RECEIVED ANY HELP FRIM MY HOME COUNTRY!! 

PLEASE NOTE THAT AN EXCEPTIONAL AMOUT WAS PAID TO SOUTH AFRICA FROM 
THE BIDEN ADMINISTRATION!! 

WHY IS THIS IMPORTANT BECAUSE HERE US THE SAME ADVOCATE ABOUT 
STEALING LAND!! 

hupsihavalaymaverirk rn nikpinionista/2025-02-19-cipm agrs-alksouth-
africans-a-reply-to-tembeka-ngcukaitobi/ 

SO TEMBEKA I WANT TO ASK YOU PERSONALLY AS I HAVE INCLUDED YOU IN ALL 
CORRESPONDENCE! 

IS A PALESTINIAN LIFE WORTH MORE THEN A SOUTH AFRICAN TO YOU!! 

UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES AND WHO AMAL CLOONEY'S HUSBAND IS SHE TOO 
SHOULD BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY AND INVESTIGATED! 

On Thu, Feb 20, 2025 at 12:38, 

To The FCA, DAVID BOIES, SIGRID 
CASSELL 

> wrote: 

ENNIFER FREEDMAN, PAUL 

is a witness for you! Ask Jes Staley who is! 

Why is important JES STALEY!! 

PLEASE SEE EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ATTACHED ABOUT 

Because she was and still is a long term employee of the Epstein trafficking ring that is still 
running and being funded today! 

BRAD EDWARDS I NAMED AS AN ACCOMPLICE WHO HELPED 
FACILITATE THE RUNNING OF THE SEX TRAFFICKING RING!! SO HOW ON 
EARTH CA YOU THEN GO ON TO REPRESENT HER!!! 

THAT IS WHY JES STALEY GOT IN TOUCH WITH MY ATTORNEYS JENNIFER 
FREEMAN AND WANTED ME TO TESTIFY IN THE DEUTSCHE BANK CASE!! 

JES STALEY KNOWS EXATLY WHO I AM AND SO DO HIS ATTORNEYS!! 
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JENNER FREEMAN STOPPED ME FROM TESTIFYING AGAINST -
BECAUSE THE VICTIMS WOULD LOOSE ANY COMPENSATION PAYOUT FOR BEING 
RAPED AND TRAFFICKED IN THAT LITIGATION IF I TESTIFIED AGAINST -

On Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 19:05, < 

To The FCA„ 

wrote: 

I have attached my voice recording with the Metropolitan police IN 2019. Please also find 
attached another email concerning ! Everyone knows about this!! 

TO THE FCA, PLEASE CAN YOU SHARE ANY INFORMATION YOU HAVE WITH KASH 
PATEL, THE NEW FBI DIRECTOR, AND I HOPE YOU WILL BE FORWARDING EVERYTHING 
TO THE U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION! 

I also accuse the British Government of deleting my medical records at St Thomas WHICH WAS 
A DIRECT RESULT OF WHAT ADAM CASTELLANI DID!!AGAIA I WILL FORWARD 
EVEIDENCE! 

David Tattum and Dr Abdul Alianizi, who used to own Baffairs Group on Curon Street, are 
witnesses. 

I also have a first-hand witness to testify that Jean Luc Brunel was the biggest distributor of 
Eastern European gids to the UK. 

BARING IN MIND THAT THERE JEAN LUC BRUNEL SET UP "MODELLING AGENCIES IN 
UKRAINE AND KAREN MODELS ALL THESE BUSINESSES MUST BE INVESTIGATED. 

They went to a madam called Bella who worked in North London and trafficked the girls to 
wealthy individuals!! SADIQUE YOU NOW THIS!! 

I ALSO PUT FORWARD AS A WITNESS WHO NAMED A BRITISH PRIME 
MINISTER AND WANT THIS INVESTIGATED IMMEDIATELY AND I WANT TO GO TO 
TRIAL AND TELL THE COURT EVERYTHING SHE KNOWS!! 

THIS OVIOUSLY TIES IN WITH PETER MANDELSON, JES STAYELY ETC! 

FACT!!! 

ATTACHED SADIQUE IS CONFIR,ATION THAT YOU HAVE RECIEVED EVERYONE OF MY 
EMAILS AND DONE NOTHING TO HELP!!! 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Wednesday, 19 February 2025 at 16:18, 
 > wrote: 

To The FCA, 

ALINA HABBA WHO IS PRESIDENT TRUMP's ATTORNEY ALSO KNOWS WHATS 
GOING ON BECAUSE SHE TO HAS BEEN 
INCLUDED ALL CORRESPONDENCE MONTHS AND ALSO HAS EVIDENCE OF 
WHATS BEEN GOING ON BEHIND THE SCENES!! 

PLEASE CAN YOU THE FCA EMAIL ALINA ON: 

Daniel Bates your email is attached. You are like a seriously bad case of herpes. You just 
don't go away!! 

I'm not interested in bein interviewed by you for the daily mail the same one Alan 
Dershowitz and write for!! 
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PLEASE TELL THE EDITORS AT THE DAILY MAIL TO GO AND FUCK THERE OWN 
FACES BECAUSE I AM GIUNF TO SUE THEM FIR EVERYTHING THEY HAVE 
DONE! 

SINCE WHEN DO JOURNALISTS GET FREE PASSES AT BREAKING EVERY 
SINGLE LAW AND PERVERTING THE COURSE OF JUSTICE IN THE BIGGEST SEX 
TRAFFICKING CASE IN HISTORY WITH ONLY ONE DAMN CONVICTION!! 

They should be speaking to the FCA helping to acquire justice for the victims no? 

I think Daniel instead of hounding me you should be speaking with the FCA and relaying 
everything you know to them. 

Or you can wait for Kash Patel? 

WHAT DO YOU KNOW ABOUT PETER MANDELSON!! 

DANIEL YOU MUST TELL THE FCA EVERYTHING YOU KNOW ABOUT PETER 
MANDELSON AND WHAT YOU KNOW ANOUT JES STALEY AND ADAM 
CASTELLANI. 

We are on a tight schedule because as you know there is a trial DANIEL!! 

On Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 14:57, 

To The FCA 

wrote: 

I would also like to add Rishi Sunak to my witness list as I tried to contact him. He is well 
aware of the situation as I told the man who called me from his office why I was phoning. 

Rishi Sunak was my local MP when I lived in 

I am attaching the email with George from his office. 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Wednesday, 19 February 2025 at 14:35, 
wrote: 

To The FCA, Erin O'Loughlin and Brian Kindle @ ACFCS 

I also want to give you Erin and Brian's details from the ACFCS - ASSOCIATION OF 
CERTIFIED FINANCIAL CRIME SPECIALISTS. 

Erin's email is as follows: 

Brian's email is as followsi;

Erin and I struck up a friendship, and as I write this. I'm crying because I thought she was my 
friend and loved her very much. 

EFTA00143812



She witnessed what was going on with everything, with the attorneys and JP Morgan. I even 
tried to get her to help Brad Edwards in the case. 

I appreciate the time issue here, so please can you you could contact Erin immediately! 

Please find more stuff attached including the an 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Wednesday. 19 February 2025 at 14:00. 
wrote: 

Good Afternoon FCA. 

d 

I would like to again name Daniel Dates the journalist as a first-hand witness and for trying 
to pervert the course of justice. 

I've attached the emails from yesterday about Peter Madleson. 

htlps://www.dailymaitco.ukinews/article-10404585/The-photos-raise-questions-Lord-
Mandelsons-10-year-friendthiltpaeflpptuferEa

htlps://www.dailymail.co.uk/news/article-12278665/Epstein-plan-make-Andrew-Petie-
Mandelson-star-advisers-new-consultancy-business.html 

htlps://www.dailymail.co.uk/news/article-12155999/Peter-Mandelson-four-dates-scheduled-
thary-Jeffrey:Epetlein html 

I would also like Rupurt Murdoch and David Boies, Brad Edwards. Sigrid, etc 
investigated immediately. 

I ALSO WANT THE FCA TO KNOW THAT I 
FEAR OF RETRIBUTION BECAUSE IT WAS ME WHO 

I WOULD ALSO LIKE IT KNOWN IN ONE EMAIL TO HAT EPSTEIN IS 
REFERENCED AND HE ALSO HELPED ME WITH OR 

I AM SHARING WITH YOU MORES EMAILS AND CONSIDERING PETER 
MANDELSON WAS MEETING EPSTEIN THE SAME TIME I WAS BEING TRAFFICKED 
AND RAPED BY EPSTEIN AND AND JES STALEY! 

I ALSO WANT JAMIE DEMON INVESTIGATE HIMSELF BECAUSE I HAVE BEEN 
INCLUDING HIS ATTORNEY FELICIA ELLSWORTH - WILMERHALE ATTORNEYS 
EVEN BEFORE THE FINAL HEARING SO THEY ARE WELL VERSED ON THE 
MATTER! THEY HAVE EVERY SINGLE EMAIL ME BEGGING!! 

HEY JAMIE DEMON!! FELICIA PLEASE CAN YOU CONTACT THE FCA IMMEDIATELY 
AND IF YOU LIE YOUR IN BIG BIG TROUBLE!! 

ALSO CAN TO THE FCA CAN YOU FOLLOW UP WITH JAMIE DEMON ABOUT THE 
REST OF MY COMPENATION PLEASE! I HAVE BEEN BEGINING FOR A YEAR NOW 
AND I THINK WE CAN ALL AGREE THAT THEY NEVER EVER REPRESENTED ME IN 
ANY LEGAL CAPACITY! 

THEY ARE STILL £75K OUTSTANDING AND IT IS A DEFINITE CONFLICT OF 
INTEREST WHEN MY ATTORNEY IS A LONG TERM CLIENT OF JP 
MORGAN HIMSELF, REPRESENTING A VICTIM THAT IS TRYING TO HOLD JP 
MORGAN ACCOUNTABLE. NO? 

JAMIE HOW MANY DECADES WERE YOU FUNDING EPSTEIN'S TRAFFICKING 
INCLUDING MINE? 

I WANT ADAM FOUND AND HELD ACCOUNTABLE FOR WHAT HE DID AND YOU 
JAMIE FOR WHAT YOU AND YOUR BANK HAVE DONE! 
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Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Monday, 17 February 2025 at 19:20, 
> wrote: 

I would like to formally name Gayle King and CBS, who have inside information on 
Melinda Gates and others who have deliberately withheld crucial evidence! 

Please see the email attached referencing her interview with Melinda Gates and her now 
ex-husbands relationship with Bill Gates and Epstein. 

PLEASE CAN THE FCA FOLLOW UP ON THIS? 

I also would like her named as a witness because she interviewed Anne Wojcick 23 & 
Me, knowing that she too was on the island with me, and 

To the FCA YOU obviously know WHO AND ARE? 

hrips://www.cbsnews.cornivideo/inside-23andme-oeo-anne-wojcickis-vision-for-the-
oompany-it-will-trancform-health-carei 

and Ghislaine Maxwell are all witnesses when 
SAewrgey Bri and Anne Wojcicki were on the island with us. and 
confirm this. 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Monday, 17 February 2025 at 17:43, 

ci > wrote: 

will 

I am attaching Adams' emails that were written at the same time I was being trafficked. 
Please note that Peter Mandelson met with Jeff in Janua 07 the same month i met 
Sergey Brin with 

and being my witnesses! 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Monday 17 February 2025 at 16:42, 
wrote: 

To Whom it May Concern © FCA 

Please find attached documentation regarding JP Morgan, the class action, etc 

I HOPE ALL THE MEDIA WHO HAVE MUCH KNOWLEDGE HAVE GOT IN TOUCH 
KNOWING THAT THERE IS A TIGHT TIME SCHEDULE!! 

I want a full investigation into Peter Mandelson, Adam Castellani. Jes Staley's 
colleague who worked at JP Morgan at the same time. 

If you havere worked with ANY OF THE ATTORNEY'S MENTIONED IN MY 
COMPLAINT THERE IS GOING TO BE BIG POO POO DOWN AT THE FCA 
OFFICE. 

https://www.thectuardian.e0m/politics/2025/feb/12/g uestions- ra sed - over-
lord- ma nde Isons-work-with-chinese-influence-operation 

KEIR STARMER IF YOU • THE GOVERNMENT IN ANY WAY HELP OBSTRUCT 
JUSTICE THAT WILL BE ADDED IN MY CASE AGAINST YOU. 

EVERYONE INCLUDING YOU RUPURT MURDOCH IS TO GIVE INFORMATION 
OVER!! 
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MORE DOCUMENTS TO FOLLOW.... 

THANKS DANIEL XX 

Sent with Proton Mail secure email. 

On Monday, 17 February 2025 at 13:13, ME 
wrote: 

DANIEL BATES • please can you contact the FCA IMMEDIATELY WITH ANY 
INFORMATION YOU HAVE REGARDING PETER MANDELSON WHOM YOU 
HAVE A KEEN INTEREST IN AND KNOW HAVE AMPLE INFORMATION!! 

PLEASE FIND ATTACHED THE VOICE RECORDING BETWEEN MYSELF. LINDA 
SINGER AND MY THEN ATTORNEYS JENNIFER FREEMAN WHO FALSLY 
REPRESENTED ME IN THE CLASS ACTION AND ABOUT TESTIFYING IN THE 
USVI AND JP MORGAN LITIGATION BEFORE THEY SETTLED! 

DANIEL THE EMAIL ADDRESS TO REPORT EVERYTHING YOU KNOW IS: 

DANIEL ANY INFORMATION YOU HAVE OF JES STALEY. ADAM CASTELLANI, 
DAVID BOIES ETC JP MORGAN AND THE MASSIVE MISCARRIAGE OF 
JUSTICE I WANT YOU TO REPORT IMMEDIATELY!! 

AND AGAIN. I POLITELY ASK YOUR BOSS RUPURT AND LOCHLAN MURDOCH 
TO STUFF HIS COMPENSATION OFFER FROM THE BLOODY SUN NEWS 
PAPER UP HIS BUM AS PER YOUR EMAILS ATTACHED. 

I WOULD LIKE HIM TOO INVESTIGATED AND THEN WE WILL COME UP WITH 
AN APPROPRIATE COMPENSATION FIGURE. 

Sent with Proton Mad secure email. 

On Monday, 17 February 2025 at 12:43, 
 > wrote: 

Hi Everyone. 

Daniel Bates gave me this idea so please thank him for me. 

I presume the FCA is investigating Peter Mandleson and Adam Castellani? Well 
they will now and everyone of you are a named witness of mine now! Every single 
one! 

As you all know there is a case going to trial next month and I have been emailing 
you all for over a year. 

I suggest each and everyone of you reads the email below very carefully regarding 
Jes Staley. AS I HAVE PROVED ADAM WAS INVOLVED AND A COLLEAGUE OF 
JES STALEY AT THE SAME TIME WHO THE MOVED TO CITI BANK IN 
LONDON AND YOU KNOW THE REST. YOU HAVE THE PHOTOS AND EMAILS!! 

Now I will give you a head start because when this goes to court I will find 
out from each one if you have obstructed justice or helped me acquire 
justice. 

I expect every sin le one or ou to report eve min to the FCA and the 
email address is 

If you do NOT HELP THERE WILL BE CONSEQUENCES!! SICK OF ALL YOUR 
SHIT!! 
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Sent with ProtonMad secure email. 

 Forwarded Message -----
From: Complaints Scheme Complaints.Scheme@fca.org.uk> 
Date: On Monday, 10 February 2025 at 12:55 
Subject: Your recent correspondence  with the FCA 
To: 

Dear Ms 

Thank you for your voice message of 4 February 2025, and for taking the time 
to speak to us today. 

As discussed, our proceedings against Mr Staley relate to the action we 
decided to take set out in our decision notice, which is available here: 
Decision Notice 2023: James Edward Staley 

In brief, our action concerns a letter which Mr Staley approved which said that 
(I) he did not have a close relationship with Mr Epstein and that (2) he was 
last in contact with Mr Epstein well before he joined Barclays. Our case is that 
both those statements were untrue and that Mr Staley acted with a reckless 
lack of integrity in approving the letter because he appreciated the risk that the 
letter would be misleading. 

If you have evidence that is relevant to our case — that is, relevant to the 
questions whether the two statements were true, and whether Mr Staley was 
reckless in approving the letter — then we would be grateful if you could 
provide it as soon as possible. If you do not have evidence yourself, but know 
of others who can give evidence that is relevant, then we would also be 
grateful if you could encourage those people to provide that evidence. 

You raised concerns about the conduct of different companies and individuals. 
We are a regulator of financial services in the UK and our remit therefore 
relates to the conduct of businesses and individuals in the regulated financial 
sector in the UK. If you have information or evidence about matters that you 
think we ought to be aware of as a financial regulator, we would be grateful 
for it. Matters relating to persons outside the financial sector in the UK are not 
in our remit and accordingly would be better raised with other authorities. 

Thank you again for getting in touch with us. 

Your sincerely 

FCA Complaints Department / Risk & Compliance Oversight 
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HeIplin 

Follow us: 

ref:_00DbOKSyP._50040VaT I ref I 

This communication and any attachments may contain personal information. 
For more information about how and why we use personal information and 
who to contact with any queries about this, please see our privacy notices: 
FCA Privacy Notice (https://www.fca.org.uk/data-protection) and PSR Privacy 
Notice (https://www.psr.org.uk/cookies-privacy-and-data-protection). 

This communication and any attachments contain information which is 
confidential and may be subject to legal privilege. It is for intended recipients 
only. If you are not the intended recipient you must not copy, distribute, 
publish, rely on or otherwise use it without our consent. Some of our 
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standards. 

This email is not intended to nor should it be taken to create any legal 
relations or contractual relationships. This email has originated from the 
Financial Conduct Authority (FCA), or the Payment Systems Regulator 
Limited. 

The Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) is registered as a limited company in 
England and Wales No. 1920623. Registered office: 

The Payment Systems Regulator Limited is registered as a limited com in 
England and Wales No. 8970864. Registered office:

Switchboard 

Web Site https://www.fca.org.uk (FCA); https://www.pstorg.uk (the Payment 
Systems Regulator Limited) 
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